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Species
Eriophyes exilis
Eriophyes tiliae

Eriophyes tiliae subsp. tiliae

Prostigmata
Monoraphidium griffithii
Spirogyra

Tetraedron caudatum
Ulva flexuosa

Bufo bufo

Lissotriton

Rana temporaria
Erpobdella octoculata
Glossiphonia complanata
Haemopis sanguisuga
Helobdella stagnalis
Aphanothece
Phormidium limosum
Pseudanabaena
Snowella

Acanthis cabaret
Accipiter nisus

Actitis hypoleucos
Aegithalos caudatus
Alauda arvensis
Alcedo atthis

Anas crecca

Anas platyrhynchos
Anas platyrhynchos x
Anser anser

Anser anser f. domesticus
Anser brachyrhynchus
Apus apus

Ardea cinerea

Aythya collaris

Bingham's Pond
species list

Common Name

Common Toad

Common Frog
leeches

Horse Leech

Lesser Redpoll
Sparrowhawk
Common Sandpiper
Long-tailed Tit
Skylark

Kingfisher

Teal

Mallard

domestic duck
Greylag Goose
Domestic Goose
Pink-footed Goose
Swift

Grey Heron
Ring-necked Duck
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Earliest Latest Records

2006
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2023
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Species

Aythya ferina

Aythya fuligula

Aythya marila
Bombycilla garrulus
Branta canadensis
Branta leucopsis

Buteo buteo

Carduelis carduelis
Certhia familiaris
Chloris chloris
Chroicocephalus ridibundus
Coloeus monedula
Columba livia

Columba palumbus
Corvus corax

Corvus corone

Corvus frugilegus
Cyanistes caeruleus
Cygnus cygnus

Cygnus olor

Delichon urbicum
Emberiza schoeniclus
Erithacus rubecula
Falco peregrinus
Fringilla coelebs

Fulica atra

Gallinula chloropus
Haematopus ostralegus
Hirundo rustica
Ichthyaetus melanocephalus
Larus argentatus

Larus argentatus argenteus
Larus canus

Larus fuscus

Bingham's Pond
species list

Common Name
Pochard

Tufted Duck
Scaup
Waxwing
Canada Goose
Barnacle Goose
Buzzard
Goldfinch
Treecreeper
Greenfinch

Black-headed Gull

Jackdaw

Feral Pigeon
Woodpigeon
Raven
Carrion Crow
Rook

Blue Tit
Whooper Swan
Mute Swan
House Martin
Reed Bunting
Robin
Peregrine
Chaffinch
Coot
Moorhen
Oystercatcher
Swallow

Mediterranean Gull

Herring Gull

Common Gull

Lesser Black-backed Gull
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Earliest Latest Records

1998
1991
2009
2004
1996
2006
2023
2009
2010
2001
1992
2001
2001
2001
2021
2001
2001
2001
1992
1991
2016
2020
2001
2001
2001
1999
1999
2013
2001
2013
1998
1994
1993
1993

1998
2024
2009
2023
2011
2006
2023
2024
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2022
2024
2023
2024
1992
2023
2016
2022
2024
2017
2024
2024
2024
2023
2021
2024
2024
1998
2024
2024

1
137

102
62
76
65

65

52

220

54

31
93
95
11

11
45
11
19
91
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Species

Larus glaucoides
Mergus merganser
Motacilla alba
Motacilla alba yarrellii
Motacilla cinerea
Parus major

Passer domesticus
Periparus ater
Phalacrocorax carbo
Phylloscopus collybita
Phylloscopus trochilus
Pica pica

Prunella modularis
Psittacula krameri
Pyrrhula pyrrhula
Rallus aquaticus
Regulus regulus
Riparia riparia

Rissa tridactyla
Spatula clypeata
Spinus spinus
Streptopelia decaocto
Sturnus vulgaris
Sylvia atricapilla
Tachybaptus ruficollis
Troglodytes troglodytes
Turdus iliacus

Turdus merula
Turdus philomelos
Turdus pilaris

Turdus viscivorus
Cyprinus carpio
Gasterosteus aculeatus
Perca fluviatilis

Bingham's Pond
species list

Common Name
Iceland Gull
Goosander
Pied Wagtail
Pied Wagtail
Grey Wagtail
Great Tit
House Sparrow
Coal Tit
Cormorant
Chiffchaff
Willow Warbler
Magpie
Dunnock
Ring-necked Parakeet
Bullfinch
Water Rail
Goldcrest

Sand Martin
Kittiwake
Shoveler

Siskin

Collared Dove
Starling
Blackcap

Little Grebe
Wren

Redwing
Blackbird

Song Thrush
Fieldfare

Mistle Thrush
Common Carp
Three-spined Stickleback
Perch

Earliest Latest Records
1999 2023 6
1998 2024 51
2021 2023 8
2001 2024 25
1999 2024 28
2001 2024 46
2001 2024 55
2001 2024 17
1992 2024 21
2004 2022 3
2004 2023 5
2001 2024 67
2001 2024 53
2013 2021 4
2010 2024 12

2016 2016 1
2009 2023 15
2013 2021 5
2014 2014 1
2009 2014 2
2011 2024 9
2001 2024 4

2001 2024 12
2011 2023 11
2010 2023 5
2001 2024 54
1998 2023 7
2001 2024 58
2001 2024 11

2001 2023 9
2001 2023 3
2022 2022 1
2009 2009 1
2021 2021 1
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flowering plant
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Species

Tinca tinca
Cryptomonas erosa
Argulus foliaceus
Asellidae

Asellus aquaticus
Daphnia

Gammarus
Cocconeis placentula
Gomphonema
Navicula

Nitzschia

Synedra ulna
Achillea millefolium
Alliaria petiolata
Bellis perennis
Berberis darwinii
Caltha palustris
Carex rostrata
Chamerion angustifolium
Crataegus monogyna
Cymbalaria muralis
Dipsacus fullonum
Dipsacus sativus
Epilobium hirsutum
Epipactis helleborine
Filipendula ulmaria
Galium verum
Glyceria maxima

Iris pseudacorus
Leucanthemum vulgare
Leycesteria formosa
Lythrum salicaria
Mentha aquatica
Mimulus

Bingham's Pond
species list

Common Name
Tench

Hoglouse
Water hog lice/slaters
water fleas

Freshwater Shrimp (Gammarus)

Yarrow

Garlic Mustard
Daisy

Darwin's Barberry
Marsh-marigold
Bottle Sedge
Rosebay Willowherb
Hawthorn
Ivy-leaved Toadflax
Wild Teasel

Fuller's Teasel

Great Willowherb
Broad-leaved Helleborine
Meadowsweet
Lady's Bedstraw
Reed Sweet-grass
Yellow lIris

Oxeye Daisy
Himalayan Honeysuckle
Purple-loosestrife
Water Mint
Monkeyflower
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Bingham's Pond 07/02/2024
species list
Group Species Common Name Earliest Latest Records
flowering plant Myosotis scorpioides Water Forget-me-not 2023 2023 1
flowering plant Rumex obtusifolius Broad-leaved Dock 2023 2023 1
flowering plant Senecio vulgaris Groundsel 2023 2023 1
flowering plant Sparganium erectum Branched Bur-reed 2016 2016 1
flowering plant Taraxacum Dandelion 2011 2011 1
flowering plant Tilia x euchlora Caucasian Lime 2007 2007 1
flowering plant Tussilago farfara Coltsfoot 2010 2011 3
flowering plant Typha latifolia Bulrush 2016 2023 2
flowering plant Urtica dioica Common Nettle 2023 2023 1
fungus Auricularia mesenterica Tripe Fungus 2008 2008 1
fungus Boeremia hedericola 2023 2023 1
fungus Clavulinopsis helvola Yellow Club 2008 2008 1
fungus Coprinellus micaceus Glistening Inkcap 2006 2006 1
fungus Coprinopsis atramentaria Common Inkcap 2008 2008 1
fungus Coprinus comatus Shaggy Inkcap 2006 2007 3
fungus Cortinarius cinnamomeus Cinnamon Webcap 2008 2008 1
fungus Cuphophyllus virgineus var. virgineus Snowy Waxcap 2006 2006 1
fungus Entoloma clypeatum f. clypeatum 2008 2008 1
fungus Hygrocybe miniata Vermilion Waxcap 2008 2008 1
fungus Inocybe rimosa Split Fibrecap 2008 2008 1
fungus Melampsora allii-populina 2007 2007 1
fungus Psathyrella candolleana Pale Brittlestem 2008 2008 1
fungus Ramularia rubella 2023 2023 2
fungus Rhytisma acerinum Sycamore Tarspot 2006 2006 1
fungus Russula delica Milk White Brittlegill 2008 2008 1
fungus Russula farinipes 2008 2008 1
horsetail Equisetum arvense Field Horsetail 2023 2023 1
insect - alderfly Sialis lutaria 2009 2009 1
insect - beetle Adalia bipunctata 2-spot Ladybird 2006 2015 6
insect - beetle Adalia decempunctata 10-spot Ladybird 2014 2014 1
insect - beetle Haliplus sibiricus 2016 2016 1
insect - beetle Harmonia axyridis Harlequin Ladybird 2023 2023 1
insect - beetle Noterus clavicornis Larger Noterus 2016 2016 1
insect - butterfly Aglais urticae Small Tortoiseshell 2009 2009 1

Glasgow Museums BRC



Group

insect - butterfly
insect - butterfly
insect - butterfly
insect - butterfly
insect - butterfly
insect - dragonfly
insect - dragonfly
insect - dragonfly
insect - hymenopteran
insect - hymenopteran
insect - hymenopteran
insect - hymenopteran
insect - hymenopteran
insect - hymenopteran
insect - hymenopteran
insect - hymenopteran
insect - hymenopteran
insect - hymenopteran
insect - hymenopteran
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insect - moth

insect - true bug
insect - true bug
insect - true bug
insect - true bug
insect - true bug
insect - true bug
insect - true fly

insect - true fly

insect - true fly

insect - true fly

insect - true fly

insect - true fly

Species

Anthocharis cardamines
Maniola jurtina

Pieris brassicae

Pieris napi

Vanessa atalanta
Enallagma cyathigerum
Ischnura elegans
Sympetrum striolatum
Ancistrocerus

Bombus hortorum
Bombus hypnorum
Bombus lapidarius
Bombus lucorum
Bombus pascuorum
Bombus pratorum
Bombus terrestris
Colletes daviesanus
Euura proxima
Megachile willughbiella
Tenthredo schaefferi
Vespula vulgaris
Stigmella aurella
Cicadellidae

Corixidae
Heterocordylus tibialis
Nepa cinerea
Notonecta glauca
Pentatoma rufipes
Chironomus
Episyrphus balteatus
Eristalis abusiva
Eristalis intricaria
Eristalis nemorum
Eristalis pertinax

Bingham's Pond
species list

Common Name
Orange-tip

Meadow Brown

Large White
Green-veined White
Red Admiral

Common Blue Damselfly
Blue-tailed Damselfly
Common Darter

Small Garden Bumble Bee
Tree Bumblebee
Red-tailed Bumblebee
White-tailed Bumblebee
Common Carder Bee
Early Bumblebee
Buff-tailed Bumblebee
Davies' Colletes

Willughby's Leafcutter Bee

Common Wasp
Golden Pigmy
Leafhopper

Lesser Water-Boatman

Water Scorpion
Common Backswimmer

Red-legged Shieldbug

Marmalade Hoverfly

Earliest Latest Records

2011 2011 1
2023 2023 1
2020 2020 1
2017 2017 1
2023 2023 1
2009 2011 3
2003 2015 4
2003 2003 1
2023 2023 1
2009 2009 1
2023 2023 1
2009 2023 3
2008 2009 6
2009 2023 6
2012 2012 1
2009 2009 2
2009 2009 2
2009 2009 1
2009 2009 1
2009 2009 1
2009 2009 2
2023 2023 1
2021 2021 1
2010 2010 1
2021 2021 1
2010 2010 1
2010 2010 1
2023 2023 1
2010 2010 1
2009 2014 3
2012 2012 1
2012 2012 1
2009 2009 1
2009 2012 2
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insect - true fly
insect - true fly
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mollusc
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protozoan
protozoan

reptile

spider

terrestrial mammal
terrestrial mammal
terrestrial mammal
terrestrial mammal
terrestrial mammal
terrestrial mammal
terrestrial mammal

Species

Eristalis tenax
Helophilus pendulus
Lucilia

Phytomyza agromyzina
Phytomyza ilicis
Platycheirus albimanus
Syrphus ribesii
Syrphus vitripennis
Tipula couckei
Tricyphona immaculata
Acroloxus lacustris
Ampullaceana balthica
Bithynia leachii
Bithynia tentaculata
Cornu aspersum
Gyraulus albus
Lymnaea stagnalis
Physa fontinalis
Pisidium

Planorbis carinatus
Sphaerium corneum
Euglena

Trachelomonas em. Deflandre
Trachemys scripta subsp. scripta

Enoplognatha ovata
Apodemus sylvaticus
Myotis daubentonii

Pipistrellus pipistrellus sensu stricto

Pipistrellus pygmaeus
Rattus norvegicus
Sciurus carolinensis
Vulpes vulpes

Bingham's Pond
species list

Common Name

Holly Leaf Gall Fly

Lake Limpet
Wandering Snail
Leach's Bithynia
Common Bithynia
Common Garden Snail
White Ramshorn
Great Pond Snail
Common Bladder Snail
Indet. Pea Mussel
Keeled Ramshorn
Horny Orb Mussel

Yellow-bellied Slider

Wood Mouse
Daubenton's Bat
Common Pipistrelle
Soprano Pipistrelle
Brown Rat

Grey Squirrel

Red Fox
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Earliest Latest Records
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2009
2023
2022
2023
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2023
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2023
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2008
2023
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2023
2022
2023
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2015
2016
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2016
2023
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2008
2023
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2022
2023
2023
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